Government of Jharkhand Directorate of Sports & Youth Affairs

(Department of Tourism, Art-Culture, Sports & Youth Affairs)
Birsa Munda Football Stadium, Morabadi, Ranchi

e-tender Notice

NIT No. – 05/2024-25 Dated 06.08.2024

e-Tenders in two parts Part-I (Technical and Commercial) and Part-II (price part) are invited from the reputed tenderers having good experience of following similar type works and having sound financial status:

RFP No.	Name of the works	Earnest money to be deposited in Rs./-	Cost of BOQ (Non-Refundable) in Rs./-
04/2024-25	Establishment and Operation of High-Performance Sports Science Centre in Ranchi, Jharkhand	50,00,000/-	10,000/-
Date of Publication of e-Tender on Website		08.08.2024 at 11:00 AM	
Start Date of Submission of Bids		08.08.2024 at 02:00 PM	
Last date and time of Submission of Bid		29.08.2024 at 05.00 PM	
Pre-Bid Meeting		16.08.2024 at 04.00 PM	
Date and time for opening of Tender Part-I (Technical and Commercial)		30.08.2024 at 11.30 AM	
Date and time for opening of Tender Part-II (Price Part)		Will be intimated in due course	
Tendering Officer and address for communication		Directorate of Sports & Youth Affairs, Birsa Munda Football Stadium, Gate No: 28/29, Morabadi, Ranchi, Jharkhand – 834 008	

- 1. e-Tender documents and BOQ including terms & conditions, specification etc. can be downloaded and submitted online on website https://jharkhandtenders.gov.in.
- 2. Cost of bidding document for a non-refundable fee & Bid Security (EMD) shall be payable online through http://jharkhandtenders.gov.in.
- 3. Any Changes or any other information can be seen on http://jharkhandtenders.gov.in.

Sd./Director
Directorate of Sports & Youth Affairs.